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2019 NCHSAA Regional Championships 

Track & Field

Performance List

Event 401  Girls Shot Put NCHSAA 4A 
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School 
===============================================================================
  1  Tiffany Dampier 11 Seventy-Firs
  2  Majesty Smith 10 South View
  3  Indya Nivar 9 Apex Friends
  4  Katie Stevens 10 Panther Cree
  5  Isabella Rose 11 Overhills
  6  Amanda Dybal 12 Apex
  7  Jala Murray 11 Holly Spring
  8  Morgan Jordan 10 Seventy-Firs
  9  Lucy Anna Sheaffer 11 Cardinal Gib
 10  Toria Roundtree 9 Green Hope
 11  Niya McCrimmon 11 Swett, Purne
 12  Adella Ciani 9 Panther Cree
 13  Yedaiah Monk-Melvin 11 Pine Forest
 14  Sarah Leviere 12 Lumberton Se
 15  Zoe White 11 Seventy-Firs
 16  Keiana Campbell 12 Lumberton Se
 17  Gionna Fant 10 Jack Britt
 18  Corin Carter 11 South View
 19  Autumn Whitty 10 Pine Forest
 20  Madajah Trapier 12 Jack Britt
 21  Ayland Lattimore 11 Pine Forest

Event 402  Boys Shot Put NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School
===============================================================================
  1  Davin Vann 11 Cary
  2  Chrystian Smith 11 Jordan
  3  Stephen Holland 10 Middle Creek
  4  Torey Floyd 11 Riverside (4
  5  Kyle Morgan 11 Holly Spring
  6  Karnell Leavell 11 Jack Britt
  7  Bennie Oxendine 11 Hoke County
  8  Seth Sorensen 12 Panther Cree
  9  Josh Williams 12 Swett, Purne
 10  Braylon Grice 12 Lumberton Se
 11  Jake Ganoe 9 Panther Cree
 12  James Brooks 11 Swett, Purne
 13  Jamal Hill 10 Pine Forest
 14  Alex Ross 12 Green Hope
 15  Vincent Anthony 9 Jordan
 16  John Nesbit 12 Green Hope
 17  Luis Rivera 12 Pine Forest
 18  Isiah Potts 10 Pine Forest
 19  Ricardo Leak 10 Jack Britt
 20  Jeremiah Hamilton 12 Jack Britt
 21  Keaton Lewis 9 Apex
 22  Dejon Gilliam 11 Overhills
 23  Tavion Dove 10 South View
 24  Solomon Jalloh 12 Green Hope



 25  Randy McNeil                  11 South View                  
 26  Cortez Easton                 11 Cary                        
 27  Yoseph Ashley                 11 Seventy-Firs                
 
Event 405  Girls Discus Throw NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Tiffany Dampier               11 Seventy-Firs                
  2  Amanda Dybal                  12 Apex                        
  3  ShaVonne Spellman             11 South View                  
  4  Yedaiah Monk-Melvin           11 Pine Forest                 
  5  Madajah Trapier               12 Jack Britt                  
  6  Gionna Fant                   10 Jack Britt                  
  7  Zoe White                     11 Seventy-Firs                
  8  Morgan Jordan                 10 Seventy-Firs                
  9  Katie Stevens                 10 Panther Cree                
 10  Ayland Lattimore              11 Pine Forest                 
 11  Lucy Anna Sheaffer            11 Cardinal Gib                
 12  Toria Roundtree                9 Green Hope                  
 13  Amber Miller                  12 Lumberton Se                
 14  Corin Carter                  11 South View                  
 15  Sarah Leviere                 12 Lumberton Se                
 16  Meredith Navarro              10 Middle Creek                
 17  Adella Ciani                   9 Panther Cree                
 18  Keiana Campbell               12 Lumberton Se                
 19  Aniyah Bethea                 10 Jordan                      
 20  Alexandria Hudspeth           12 Pine Forest                 
 21  Niya McCrimmon                11 Swett, Purne                
 
Event 406  Boys Discus Throw NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Davin Vann                    11 Cary                        
  2  Chrystian Smith               11 Jordan                      
  3  Braylon Grice                 12 Lumberton Se                
  4  Jarrod Vonkehelee             12 Middle Creek                
  5  Cortez Easton                 11 Cary                        
  6  Jaylin Webb                   12 South View                  
  7  John Nesbit                   12 Green Hope                  
  8  Vincent Anthony                9 Jordan                      
  9  Brendan Fahey                 12 Apex Friends                
 10  Jeremiah Hamilton             12 Jack Britt                  
 11  James Brooks                  11 Swett, Purne                
 12  JaQawn Turner                 11 South View                  
 13  Ricardo Leak                  10 Jack Britt                  
 14  Ryan Molter                   11 Panther Cree                
 15  Alex Griffth                  12 South View                  
 16  Keaton Lewis                   9 Apex                        
 17  Alex Ross                     12 Green Hope                  
 18  Solomon Jalloh                12 Green Hope                  
 19  Isiah Potts                   10 Pine Forest                 
 20  Luis Rivera                   12 Pine Forest                 
 21  Jamal Hill                    10 Pine Forest                 
 22  Carson Vinson                 11 Panther Cree                
 23  Yoseph Ashley                 11 Seventy-Firs                
 
Event 409  Girls High Jump NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                



===============================================================================
  1  Morgan Smalls                 11 Panther Cree                
  2  Taylor Turner                 11 Apex Friends                
  3  Shalatheia Thomas             12 Jack Britt                  
  4  Alexandria Hudspeth           12 Pine Forest                 
  5  Kayla Smith                    9 Jordan                      
  6  Merrick Graf                  11 Holly Spring                
  7  Isabella Levering             11 Apex Friends                
  8  Aubry Dreikosen               12 Green Hope                  
  9  Tori Washington               11 Green Hope                  
 10  Faith Spencer                  9 Panther Cree                
 11  Indya Nivar                    9 Apex Friends                
 12  Marisa Boretti                10 Holly Spring                
 13  Laveyah Hill                   9 Panther Cree                
 14  Jeziah Scott                  10 Riverside (4                
 15  Lexy Cole                     12 Jack Britt                  
 16  Yedaiah Monk-Melvin           11 Pine Forest                 
 17  Emily Brady                    9 South View                  
 18  Kaiah Parker                  12 Jack Britt                  
 19  Za'yRenee Moore               12 Overhills                   
 20  Niyah Dukes                    9 South View                  
 21  Sanaa Ford                     9 South View                  
 22  Renee Village                 11 Pine Forest                 
 
Event 410  Boys High Jump NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Charles McBride               12 Apex                        
  2  Adam Kaakati                  11 Green Hope                  
  3  Jesse Witorsch                10 Apex Friends                
  4  Mark Riegel                   12 Cardinal Gib                
  5  Jah-Kahri Mclain              12 Seventy-Firs                
  6  Ethan Pawlak                  10 Panther Cree                
  7  Jemal McLean                  10 Pine Forest                 
  8  Darrell Adams                 11 Jordan                      
  9  Chase Hattley                 10 Panther Cree                
 10  Christian Locklear            12 South View                  
 11  Caleb Watson                  11 Apex Friends                
 12  Benjamin Mosser               12 Jack Britt                  
 13  Jesse Powell                   9 Panther Cree                
 14  Daishaun Jiggetts             12 Overhills                   
 15  Aiden Rogers                  11 Jack Britt                  
 
Event 411  Girls Pole Vault NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Maura Lane                    12 Panther Cree                
  2  Susannah Truitt               11 Panther Cree                
  3  Kayla Gifford                 10 Green Hope                  
  4  Diana Hill                    12 Jordan                      
  5  Maddie Shockley                9 Green Hope                  
  6  Polyna Uzun                   10 Green Hope                  
  7  Lucy Dowdle                   12 Apex Friends                
  8  Kendall Brockman              10 Apex                        
  9  Reilly Carlson                10 Panther Cree                
 10  Erin Henry                    10 Holly Spring                
 11  Molly Todd                    11 Apex                        
 
Event 412  Boys Pole Vault NCHSAA 4A



===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Jeremy Huang                  12 Apex                        
  2  Ben Oh                        11 Panther Cree                
  3  Cole Furrie                   12 Green Hope                  
  4  Thialen Broughton             11 Jordan                      
  5  Jack Marchiando               10 Green Hope                  
  6  Watson Whitehurst             11 Apex                        
  7  Ryan Phan                     11 Cary                        
  8  Sam Trezona                   10 Apex                        
  9  Jacob Benavante                9 Green Hope                  
 10  Alan Josephson                10 Apex Friends                
 11  Luke Brezac                   10 Panther Cree                
 12  Noah Chestnut                 10 Cary                        
 13  Jacob Beck                    11 Apex Friends                
 14  Rafe Brady                    10 Panther Cree                
 
Event 413  Girls Long Jump NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Morgan Smalls                 11 Panther Cree                
  2  Djamila Peterson              12 Pine Forest                 
  3  Tionna Wilson                 11 South View                  
  4  Kelly Smith                   11 Panther Cree                
  5  Jasmine Brown                 10 South View                  
  6  Veronique Woodson             12 Hoke County                 
  7  Divine Alexis                 12 Overhills                   
  8  Omare McBride                 11 Apex                        
  9  Kendall Rowland                9 Cardinal Gib                
 10  Faith Spencer                  9 Panther Cree                
 11  Tamaria Ferguson              11 Hoke County                 
 12  La'Mia Jefferies              11 Lumberton Se                
 13  Xzandria Lawerence            10 Lumberton Se                
 14  Za'yRenee Moore               12 Overhills                   
 15  Jenna Epplin                  12 Apex Friends                
 16  Moniah Jackson                11 Apex Friends                
 17  Alexandria Simpson            12 Lumberton Se                
 18  LeShalyn James                11 Jack Britt                  
 19  Madison Wilson                 9 Apex Friends                
 20  Jordynn Cole                  11 Jack Britt                  
 21  Tatiana Dannelley             10 Pine Forest                 
 
Event 414  Boys Long Jump NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Jordan Payne                  11 Panther Cree                
  2  Collius Ray                   12 Middle Creek                
  3  Charles McBride               12 Apex                        
  4  Rey-Johnela Cabusi             9 Pine Forest                 
  5  Christian Sanders             11 Cary                        
  6  Kwashek Breeden               12 Lumberton Se                
  7  Christian Locklear            12 South View                  
  8  Jared Harrell                  9 Panther Cree                
  9  Xavier Smith                   9 Jordan                      
 10  Javier Gomez-Wilson           11 South View                  
 11  Chase Hattley                 10 Panther Cree                
 12  Jada McGill                   11 Hoke County                 
 13  Isaiah Rozier                 11 Hoke County                 



 14  Christian Ray                 11 South View                  
 15  Mark Riegel                   12 Cardinal Gib                
 16  Nicholaus Adams               12 Hoke County                 
 17  Marcus McCollum               12 Lumberton Se                
 18  Jordan Gladney                12 Pine Forest                 
 19  Lowell Patten                 11 Riverside (4                
 20  Richard McEachern             12 Pine Forest                 
 21  Robert Elbert                 12 Overhills                   
 22  Christian Coleman             11 Jack Britt                  
 23  Ansell Warren                 10 Overhills                   
 24  Darius Shuler                 10 Jack Britt                  
 25  Xavier Salone                 11 Overhills                   
 26  Chris Lucas                   10 Swett, Purne                
 27  Jaylen Locklear               11 Swett, Purne                
 28  Aiden Rogers                  11 Jack Britt                  
 
Event 417  Girls Triple Jump NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Morgan Smalls                 11 Panther Cree                
  2  Djamila Peterson              12 Pine Forest                 
  3  Tionna Wilson                 11 South View                  
  4  Omare McBride                 11 Apex                        
  5  Anya Long                     12 Green Hope                  
  6  Lia Love                      10 Jordan                      
  7  Diana Garland                 11 Panther Cree                
  8  Kelly Smith                   11 Panther Cree                
  9  Veronique Woodson             12 Hoke County                 
 10  Shalatheia Thomas             12 Jack Britt                  
 11  Sydney Emerson                12 Apex                        
 12  Kendall Rowland                9 Cardinal Gib                
 13  Za'yRenee Moore               12 Overhills                   
 14  Jasmine Brown                 10 South View                  
 15  Jordynn Cole                  11 Jack Britt                  
 16  Delanie Ray                   10 Middle Creek                
 17  Madison Wilson                 9 Apex Friends                
 18  Jeziah Scott                  10 Riverside (4                
 19  Taliya Council                 9 Lumberton Se                
 20  Emily Jackson                 10 Riverside (4                
 21  Xzandria Lawerence            10 Lumberton Se                
 22  LeShalyn James                11 Jack Britt                  
 23  Alexandria Simpson            12 Lumberton Se                
 24  Tatiana Dannelley             10 Pine Forest                 
 
Event 418  Boys Triple Jump NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Jordan Payne                  11 Panther Cree                
  2  Charles McBride               12 Apex                        
  3  Collius Ray                   12 Middle Creek                
  4  Jared Harrell                  9 Panther Cree                
  5  Isaiah Rozier                 11 Hoke County                 
  6  Darrell Adams                 11 Jordan                      
  7  Javier Gomez-Wilson           11 South View                  
  8  Marcus McCollum               12 Lumberton Se                
  9  Lowell Patten                 11 Riverside (4                
 10  Kwashek Breeden               12 Lumberton Se                
 11  Marquize Woodson              11 Hoke County                 
 12  Buka Bernard-Oti              10 Panther Cree                



 13  Doryan Sobers                 11 South View                  
 14  Christian Coleman             11 Jack Britt                  
 15  Jeremiah Fultz                 9 South View                  
 16  Robert Elbert                 12 Overhills                   
 17  Jamari Ingram                 12 Pine Forest                 
 18  Aiden Rogers                  11 Jack Britt                  
 19  Cornelus Jones                11 Pine Forest                 
 
Event 419  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     School                                                                 
===============================================================================
  1  Cardinal Gibbons  'A'                                        
  2  Apex Friendship  'A'                                         
  3  Holly Springs  'A'                                           
  4  Panther Creek  'A'                                           
  5  Apex  'A'                                                    
  6  Green Hope  'A'                                              
  7  Riverside (4a)  'A'                                          
  8  Jordan  'A'                                                  
  9  Hoke County  'A'                                             
 10  Pine Forest  'A'                                             
 
Event 420  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     School                                                                 
===============================================================================
  1  Cary  'A'                                                    
  2  Cardinal Gibbons  'A'                                        
  3  Panther Creek  'A'                                           
  4  Apex  'A'                                                    
  5  Holly Springs  'A'                                           
  6  Apex Friendship  'A'                                         
  7  Middle Creek  'A'                                            
  8  Green Hope  'A'                                              
  9  Riverside (4a)  'A'                                          
 10  Jack Britt  'A'                                              
 11  Hoke County  'A'                                             
 12  South View  'A'                                              
 13  Pine Forest  'A'                                             
 14  Swett, Purnell  'A'                                          
 
Event 421  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles NCHSAA 4A Prelims
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Taylor Mckinnon                9 Cardinal Gib                
  2  Veronique Woodson             12 Hoke County                 
  3  Jasmine Richardson            12 South View                  
  4  Asia Hannans                  12 Cary                        
  5  Deborah Ansah-yeboah          11 Apex                        
  6  Priscilla Jones               11 Green Hope                  
  7  Jada Cole                     10 Jack Britt                  
  8  Kei'Ana Mims                  11 Pine Forest                 
  9  Tamaria Ferguson              11 Hoke County                 
 10  Susannah Truitt               11 Panther Cree                
 11  Dominique Crowder             12 South View                  
 12  Lauryn Taylor                  9 Panther Cree                
 13  Nyielah Nick                  11 Seventy-Firs                
 14  Meghann Kaczynski             12 Green Hope                  
 15  Diamond Currie                10 South View                  



 16  Breon Polk- Bembory           10 Pine Forest                 
 17  Sydney Schimdt                11 Green Hope                  
 18  Thelma Jones                  12 Pine Forest                 
 19  Takina Bynum                  10 Jack Britt                  
 
Event 422  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles NCHSAA 4A Prelims
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Kwashek Breeden               12 Lumberton Se                
  2  Darrell Adams                 11 Jordan                      
  3  Jovon Langley                 11 Overhills                   
  4  Diamiri Martin                10 Riverside (4                
  5  Spencer Mckinney              12 Cary                        
  6  Tyquez Royal                  12 South View                  
  7  Garrett Grimes                11 Green Hope                  
  8  Jaelon Miller                 12 Hoke County                 
  9  Justin Nave                   10 Apex                        
 10  Benjamin Mosser               12 Jack Britt                  
 11  Ronald Braxton                12 Panther Cree                
 12  Nicholaus Adams               12 Hoke County                 
 13  Jameson Hill                   9 Middle Creek                
 14  Jordan Williams               10 Lumberton Se                
 15  Austin Gonzales               12 Pine Forest                 
 16  Tremaine Jackson              12 South View                  
 17  Camden Gatlin                 10 Apex Friends                
 18  Jordan Donald                 10 Pine Forest                 
 19  Isaiah McCain-Mercado         10 Jack Britt                  
 20  Tristin Locklear              10 Swett, Purne                
 21  Ahmir Ashley                  10 South View                  
 
Event 423  Girls 100 Meter Dash NCHSAA 4A Prelims
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Taylor Boykin-Roach           12 Apex                        
  2  Amari Taylor                  10 Pine Forest                 
  3  Lia Love                      10 Jordan                      
  4  Kamari Stewart                12 Middle Creek                
  5  Janeia Williams               11 Seventy-Firs                
  6  Chadon Foreman                10 Lumberton Se                
  7  Aleyah Peele                  12 Pine Forest                 
  8  Silvia Bah                    10 Green Hope                  
  9  Alisia Debose                 12 Jack Britt                  
 10  Divine Alexis                 12 Overhills                   
 11  Te'Lashea Lankford            10 Hoke County                 
 12  La'Mia Jefferies              11 Lumberton Se                
 13  Tori Washington               11 Green Hope                  
 14  Ke'Shay Jones                 12 Overhills                   
 15  Trinity Mack                  12 Swett, Purne                
 16  Sarah Netzel                  11 Cardinal Gib                
 17  Ariel Nowland                 10 Pine Forest                 
 18  Ozjanao Wactor                 9 Seventy-Firs                
 19  Ty'Shawnna Wardlow            11 Seventy-Firs                
 
Event 424  Boys 100 Meter Dash NCHSAA 4A Prelims
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Felix Patterson               12 Pine Forest                 
  2  Jadarien Parker               10 Hoke County                 



  3  Xavier Smith                   9 Jordan                      
  4  Justin Croom                  10 Seventy-Firs                
  5  Jamarious Simmons             11 Seventy-Firs                
  6  Aj Archie                     11 Cary                        
  7  Jalen Blue                    11 Seventy-Firs                
  8  Jaysen Smalls                 12 Overhills                   
  9  Minho Hyun                    12 Panther Cree                
 10  Landin Sledge                 10 Riverside (4                
 11  Tyren Belcher                 12 Middle Creek                
 12  Jaden Bryant                   9 Overhills                   
 13  Christian Sanders             11 Cary                        
 14  Matthew Moore                 11 Middle Creek                
 15  Chancellor Johnson            12 Jack Britt                  
 16  Xavier Simmons                11 Hoke County                 
 17  Ethan Ward                    11 Pine Forest                 
 18  Grant Scott-Colvin            12 Overhills                   
 19  Jonathan Streeter             10 Panther Cree                
 20  DaJuan Lockhart               10 South View                  
 21  Jordan Gladney                12 Pine Forest                 
 22  Ronald Logan                  10 Jack Britt                  
 23  Jermaine McNeil               10 Swett, Purne                
 24  Michael Angeli                11 Green Hope                  
 25  Harris Upchurch               11 Cardinal Gib                
 26  Victor Ekong                  12 Jack Britt                  
 27  Emmanuel Yakubu               12 South View                  
 28  Malik Charles                  9 South View                  
 
Event 431  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     School                                                                 
===============================================================================
  1  Panther Creek  'A'                                           
  2  Jack Britt  'A'                                              
  3  Pine Forest  'A'                                             
  4  Green Hope  'A'                                              
  5  Apex  'A'                                                    
  6  Middle Creek  'A'                                            
  7  Overhills  'A'                                               
  8  Holly Springs  'A'                                           
  9  Cardinal Gibbons  'A'                                        
 10  South View  'A'                                              
 11  Hoke County  'A'                                             
 12  Apex Friendship  'A'                                         
 13  Riverside (4a)  'A'                                          
 
Event 432  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     School                                                                 
===============================================================================
  1  Cary  'A'                                                    
  2  Hoke County  'A'                                             
  3  Overhills  'A'                                               
  4  Pine Forest  'A'                                             
  5  Middle Creek  'A'                                            
  6  Seventy-First  'A'                                           
  7  Fuquay-Varina  'A'                                           
  8  Riverside (4a)  'A'                                          
  9  Holly Springs  'A'                                           
 10  Jack Britt  'A'                                              
 11  Panther Creek  'A'                                           
 12  Green Hope  'A'                                              



 13  South View  'A'                                              
 14  Apex Friendship  'A'                                         
 15  Cardinal Gibbons  'A'                                        
 
Event 433  Girls 1600 Meter Run NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Jade Martin                   12 Apex Friends                
  2  Shannon Sefton                12 Panther Cree                
  3  Molly McGowan                 12 Cardinal Gib                
  4  Katharine Priu                12 Cardinal Gib                
  5  Chloe Gee                     10 Apex Friends                
  6  Alexandra Montoya             12 Cary                        
  7  Jillian Scharf                12 Fuquay-Varin                
  8  Asmaa Bekkare                 12 Apex Friends                
  9  Caitlyn Morton                12 Holly Spring                
 10  Kodi Payne                    12 South View                  
 11  Lindsay Hayden                12 Apex                        
 12  Taylor Stone                  11 Panther Cree                
 13  Sophia Parker                 10 Cardinal Gib                
 14  Allison Picone                10 Cary                        
 15  Elizabeth Long                11 Pine Forest                 
 16  Mariyah Wakefield             10 Seventy-Firs                
 17  Faith Reed                     9 Seventy-Firs                
 18  Jaciera Glass-Fraser          10 Pine Forest                 
 19  Olivia Long                   11 Pine Forest                 
 20  Norriko Bonner                11 Seventy-Firs                
 
Event 434  Boys 1600 Meter Run NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Anton Idhammar                12 Cary                        
  2  Thomas Vo                     11 Green Hope                  
  3  Tim Haughton                  11 Apex Friends                
  4  Carson Williams               11 Cardinal Gib                
  5  Ted Sielatycki                12 Cary                        
  6  Jackson Martin                12 Cary                        
  7  Wesley Haws                   10 Cardinal Gib                
  8  Taylor Healy                  11 Riverside (4                
  9  Michael Taylor                11 Green Hope                  
 10  Emmett Lynch                  11 Apex                        
 11  Jacob Vehslage                12 Apex                        
 12  Liam McBride                  11 Green Hope                  
 13  Andrew Edney                  12 Apex                        
 14  Brian Odom                    12 South View                  
 15  Brady Colford                 10 Cardinal Gib                
 16  Jeff Ferrand                  11 Hoke County                 
 17  Ryan Abell                    11 Middle Creek                
 18  Gavin Russell                 10 Middle Creek                
 19  Colin Baumgartner             10 Jack Britt                  
 20  Jaden Carlile                 11 Overhills                   
 21  Armelius Haynes               10 South View                  
 22  Kade Thurston                  9 Overhills                   
 23  Josh Talavera                  9 South View                  
 24  Christian Williams            11 Pine Forest                 
 25  Abner Locklear                10 Swett, Purne                
 26  Kenneth Locklear              10 Swett, Purne                
 27  Khaliyl Dugas                 10 Pine Forest                 
 28  Ryan Duffy                    11 Pine Forest                 



 29  Gabriel Carrington            11 Seventy-Firs                
 30  Komla Akoyo                   11 Seventy-Firs                
 
Event 437  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     School                                                                 
===============================================================================
  1  Panther Creek  'A'                                           
  2  Cary  'A'                                                    
  3  Middle Creek  'A'                                            
  4  Green Hope  'A'                                              
  5  Pine Forest  'A'                                             
  6  Jack Britt  'A'                                              
  7  South View  'A'                                              
  8  Apex Friendship  'A'                                         
  9  Holly Springs  'A'                                           
 10  Hoke County  'A'                                             
 11  Lumberton Senior  'A'                                        
 12  Overhills  'A'                                               
 13  Cardinal Gibbons  'A'                                        
 
Event 438  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     School                                                                 
===============================================================================
  1  Pine Forest  'A'                                             
  2  Cary  'A'                                                    
  3  Middle Creek  'A'                                            
  4  Fuquay-Varina  'A'                                           
  5  Overhills  'A'                                               
  6  Seventy-First  'A'                                           
  7  Panther Creek  'A'                                           
  8  Jack Britt  'A'                                              
  9  Hoke County  'A'                                             
 10  Green Hope  'A'                                              
 11  South View  'A'                                              
 12  Holly Springs  'A'                                           
 13  Apex Friendship  'A'                                         
 
Event 439  Girls 400 Meter Dash NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Morgan Smalls                 11 Panther Cree                
  2  Amari Taylor                  10 Pine Forest                 
  3  Luci Banyas                   12 Cary                        
  4  Tahtalina Jobel                9 Jordan                      
  5  Nina Williams                 11 South View                  
  6  Kiyryn Harris                 11 Middle Creek                
  7  Sydney Turner                 11 Apex Friends                
  8  Janeia Williams               11 Seventy-Firs                
  9  Lauren Morrison               11 South View                  
 10  Mikayla Atwood                11 Cardinal Gib                
 11  Addison Hughes                11 Apex Friends                
 12  Christian Nightingale         11 Apex Friends                
 13  Alana Kirsch                  11 Cardinal Gib                
 14  Ziarra Riddick                10 Hoke County                 
 15  Trinity Mack                  12 Swett, Purne                
 16  Kaylon Shankle                12 South View                  
 17  Olivia Long                   11 Pine Forest                 
 18  Elizabeth Long                11 Pine Forest                 



 19  Shanora Sembly                 9 Seventy-Firs                
 20  Angel Wheeler                 11 Seventy-Firs                
 
Event 440  Boys 400 Meter Dash NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Elias Barton                  10 Middle Creek                
  2  Dylan Marrotte                12 Fuquay-Varin                
  3  Jadarien Parker               10 Hoke County                 
  4  Marcus Brown                  10 Cary                        
  5  Joshua Morell                 11 Overhills                   
  6  Elijah Cernoch                12 Panther Cree                
  7  Nathan Flexman                10 Cary                        
  8  Teiari Matthews               12 Apex Friends                
  9  Myron Ausby                   11 Jack Britt                  
 10  Bryan (Dexter) Hill           12 Holly Spring                
 11  Gerardo Rivera                11 Cary                        
 12  Noah Maynor                   11 Overhills                   
 13  Grant Scott-Colvin            12 Overhills                   
 14  Ryan Burkhart                 10 Cardinal Gib                
 15  Isaac Mami                    11 Riverside (4                
 16  Tyler Simpson                 11 Panther Cree                
 17  Gabriel Santiago              10 Apex Friends                
 18  Tyler Green                   10 Apex Friends                
 19  Alex Baggett                  11 Seventy-Firs                
 20  John Paul Tomasuio            10 Pine Forest                 
 21  Aujuwon Tom                   10 Pine Forest                 
 22  Roderick Rogers               10 Seventy-Firs                
 23  Steven Morgan                 10 South View                  
 24  Emmanuel Yakubu               12 South View                  
 25  Jamison Glass-Fraser          11 Pine Forest                 
 26  Austin Beck                   12 South View                  
 
Event 445  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Asia Hannans                  12 Cary                        
  2  Minyarn Smalls                12 Cary                        
  3  Taylor Mckinnon                9 Cardinal Gib                
  4  Deborah Ansah-yeboah          11 Apex                        
  5  Jordyn Wills                  12 Holly Spring                
  6  Jada Cole                     10 Jack Britt                  
  7  Jasmine Richardson            12 South View                  
  8  Dominique Crowder             12 South View                  
  9  Tyjiana Miller                12 Overhills                   
 10  Kayleen Ahlquist               9 Panther Cree                
 11  Nyielah Nick                  11 Seventy-Firs                
 12  Mia Thompson                   9 Panther Cree                
 13  Emily Launderville            11 Middle Creek                
 14  Zipporia Moore                12 Fuquay-Varin                
 15  Kendall Rowland                9 Cardinal Gib                
 16  Cassie Bolton                 12 Apex                        
 17  Meghann Kaczynski             12 Green Hope                  
 18  Lauryn Taylor                  9 Panther Cree                
 19  Diamond Currie                10 South View                  
 20  Maria Cubillo Garcia          11 Green Hope                  
 21  Sydney Schimdt                11 Green Hope                  
 22  Kei'Ana Mims                  11 Pine Forest                 
 23  Takina Bynum                  10 Jack Britt                  



 24  Breon Polk- Bembory           10 Pine Forest                 
 25  Alexandria Hudspeth           12 Pine Forest                 
 
Event 446  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Brian Poirier                 11 Apex                        
  2  Spencer Mckinney              12 Cary                        
  3  Tremaine Jackson              12 South View                  
  4  Tyquez Royal                  12 South View                  
  5  Kwashek Breeden               12 Lumberton Se                
  6  Darnell Jones                 12 Middle Creek                
  7  Logan Jones                   12 Holly Spring                
  8  Ronald Braxton                12 Panther Cree                
  9  Benjamin Mosser               12 Jack Britt                  
 10  Justin Nave                   10 Apex                        
 11  Garrett Grimes                11 Green Hope                  
 12  Jaelon Miller                 12 Hoke County                 
 13  Luke Brezac                   10 Panther Cree                
 14  Brace Osewe                   10 Holly Spring                
 15  Jacob Beck                    11 Apex Friends                
 16  Jordan Williams               10 Lumberton Se                
 17  Khalil Warner                 12 Seventy-Firs                
 18  Camden Gatlin                 10 Apex Friends                
 19  Dahmir Lockhart               10 South View                  
 20  Edward Baker                  12 Cardinal Gib                
 21  Austin Gonzales               12 Pine Forest                 
 22  Jordan Donald                 10 Pine Forest                 
 
Event 447  Girls 800 Meter Run NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Caroline Todd                 12 Cardinal Gib                
  2  Bailey Fowler                 12 Green Hope                  
  3  Lauren Johnston               11 Middle Creek                
  4  Ana Cubillo                    9 Green Hope                  
  5  Chloe Gee                     10 Apex Friends                
  6  Jordan Landis                 11 Riverside (4                
  7  Molly McGowan                 12 Cardinal Gib                
  8  Angelica Rock                 12 Cardinal Gib                
  9  Kodi Payne                    12 South View                  
 10  Addison Baker                 11 Panther Cree                
 11  Gretchen Bingham              12 Holly Spring                
 12  Avantika Pandita              10 Panther Cree                
 13  Samantha Weitzel              10 Apex Friends                
 14  Olivia Hime                   12 Holly Spring                
 15  Asmaa Bekkare                 12 Apex Friends                
 16  Isabella Duffy                12 Apex                        
 17  Samantha Brooks               12 South View                  
 18  Julia Scrbacic                10 Middle Creek                
 19  Nina Williams                 11 South View                  
 20  Julia Connor                   9 Panther Cree                
 21  Malin Just                    10 Jordan                      
 22  Elizabeth Long                11 Pine Forest                 
 23  Makayla Hollifield            12 Jack Britt                  
 24  Olivia Long                   11 Pine Forest                 
 25  Mariyah Wakefield             10 Seventy-Firs                
 26  Faith Reed                     9 Seventy-Firs                
 27  Cynara Cooper                 11 Pine Forest                 



 28  Norriko Bonner                11 Seventy-Firs                
 
Event 448  Boys 800 Meter Run NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Anton Idhammar                12 Cary                        
  2  Thomas Vo                     11 Green Hope                  
  3  Stephen Atkinson              12 Cary                        
  4  Scott Kennedy                 11 Apex                        
  5  Jack Dailey                   12 Cardinal Gib                
  6  Ted Sielatycki                12 Cary                        
  7  Mitchell Kisaberth            12 Cardinal Gib                
  8  Jackson McIntyre              11 Holly Spring                
  9  Will Gray                     11 Middle Creek                
 10  Jeff Ferrand                  11 Hoke County                 
 11  Joshua Carlson                11 Apex Friends                
 12  Casper Serrano                11 Panther Cree                
 13  Keagan Donovan                10 Apex Friends                
 14  Bryan (Dexter) Hill           12 Holly Spring                
 15  Dillon Patel                  12 Green Hope                  
 16  Andreeck Aguilar              11 Riverside (4                
 17  Tyson King                    11 Fuquay-Varin                
 18  Brian Odom                    12 South View                  
 19  Justin Hayes                  10 Panther Cree                
 20  Vincent McRae                 11 South View                  
 21  Armelius Haynes               10 South View                  
 22  Christian Williams            11 Pine Forest                 
 23  Jamison Glass-Fraser          11 Pine Forest                 
 24  Roderick Rogers               10 Seventy-Firs                
 25  Komla Akoyo                   11 Seventy-Firs                
 26  Gabriel Carrington            11 Seventy-Firs                
 
Event 453  Girls 200 Meter Dash NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Amari Taylor                  10 Pine Forest                 
  2  Taylor Boykin-Roach           12 Apex                        
  3  Lia Love                      10 Jordan                      
  4  Luci Banyas                   12 Cary                        
  5  Silvia Bah                    10 Green Hope                  
  6  Janeia Williams               11 Seventy-Firs                
  7  Kassie Jesrani                10 Holly Spring                
  8  Tahtalina Jobel                9 Jordan                      
  9  Chadon Foreman                10 Lumberton Se                
 10  Djamila Peterson              12 Pine Forest                 
 11  Divine Alexis                 12 Overhills                   
 12  Lauren Morrison               11 South View                  
 13  Tionna Wilson                 11 South View                  
 14  Addison Heintz                10 Apex Friends                
 15  Te'Lashea Lankford            10 Hoke County                 
 16  Dominique Crowder             12 South View                  
 17  Aleyah Peele                  12 Pine Forest                 
 18  Jocelyn Ray                   10 Hoke County                 
 19  La'Mia Jefferies              11 Lumberton Se                
 20  Alana Kirsch                  11 Cardinal Gib                
 21  Tamaria Ferguson              11 Hoke County                 
 22  Sarah Netzel                  11 Cardinal Gib                
 23  Rose Anim                     10 Overhills                   
 24  Trinity Mack                  12 Swett, Purne                



 25  Destiny Weatherspoon          10 Overhills                   
 26  Shanora Sembly                 9 Seventy-Firs                
 27  Ozjanao Wactor                 9 Seventy-Firs                
 
Event 454  Boys 200 Meter Dash NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Jadarien Parker               10 Hoke County                 
  2  Xavier Smith                   9 Jordan                      
  3  Marcus Brown                  10 Cary                        
  4  Aj Archie                     11 Cary                        
  5  Justin Croom                  10 Seventy-Firs                
  6  Javier Gomez-Wilson           11 South View                  
  7  Chancellor Johnson            12 Jack Britt                  
  8  Landin Sledge                 10 Riverside (4                
  9  Grant Scott-Colvin            12 Overhills                   
 10  Jalen Jones                   11 Cary                        
 11  Felix Patterson               12 Pine Forest                 
 12  Xavier Simmons                11 Hoke County                 
 13  Tyren Belcher                 12 Middle Creek                
 14  Doryan Sobers                 11 South View                  
 15  Jamarious Simmons             11 Seventy-Firs                
 16  Jaden Bryant                   9 Overhills                   
 17  Ansell Warren                 10 Overhills                   
 18  Traykwon Dunn                 11 Seventy-Firs                
 19  Jinsung Hur                    9 Panther Cree                
 20  Jermaine McNeil               10 Swett, Purne                
 21  Ryan Burkhart                 10 Cardinal Gib                
 22  Corey Johnson                 12 South View                  
 23  Harris Upchurch               11 Cardinal Gib                
 24  Darius Shuler                 10 Jack Britt                  
 25  Brandon Clarke                12 Panther Cree                
 26  Ean Ward                       9 Pine Forest                 
 27  Ronald Logan                  10 Jack Britt                  
 
Event 461  Girls 3200 Meter Run NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Katharine Priu                12 Cardinal Gib                
  2  Jade Martin                   12 Apex Friends                
  3  Shannon Sefton                12 Panther Cree                
  4  Julia Priu                    10 Cardinal Gib                
  5  Kelsey Vogel                  11 Green Hope                  
  6  Kodi Payne                    12 South View                  
  7  Caitlyn Morton                12 Holly Spring                
  8  Alexandra Montoya             12 Cary                        
  9  Frances Gillespie             12 Cardinal Gib                
 10  Rachel Heinzerling            11 Apex Friends                
 11  Courtney Johnson              10 Panther Cree                
 12  Gwyneth Ferri                 12 Apex Friends                
 13  Allison Picone                10 Cary                        
 14  Aidan Worrell                  9 Panther Cree                
 15  Elizabeth Long                11 Pine Forest                 
 16  Jaciera Glass-Fraser          10 Pine Forest                 
 17  Olivia Long                   11 Pine Forest                 
 
Event 462  Boys 3200 Meter Run NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                



===============================================================================
  1  Ian Harrison                  11 Panther Cree                
  2  Brian Picone                  12 Cary                        
  3  Carson Williams               11 Cardinal Gib                
  4  Lowell Hensgen                12 Cardinal Gib                
  5  Tim Haughton                  11 Apex Friends                
  6  Jackson Martin                12 Cary                        
  7  James Elkan                    9 Cary                        
  8  Taylor Healy                  11 Riverside (4                
  9  Liam Peeples                  11 Cardinal Gib                
 10  Daniel McAdams                12 Jordan                      
 11  Andrew Edney                  12 Apex                        
 12  Jackson Lawrence              12 Middle Creek                
 13  Austin Dewey                  12 Apex                        
 14  Spencer Cowley                12 Green Hope                  
 15  Michael Taylor                11 Green Hope                  
 16  Hayden Perko                  11 Panther Cree                
 17  Carter Reed                   10 Apex Friends                
 18  Jaden Carlile                 11 Overhills                   
 19  Carlos Caballerro             11 South View                  
 20  Vincent McRae                 11 South View                  
 21  Patrick Davis                 10 South View                  
 22  Jorge Funes-Rabassa           11 Pine Forest                 
 23  Ryan Duffy                    11 Pine Forest                 
 24  John Long                     10 Pine Forest                 
 
Event 465  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     School                                                                 
===============================================================================
  1  Cary  'A'                                                    
  2  Panther Creek  'A'                                           
  3  Jordan  'A'                                                  
  4  Green Hope  'A'                                              
  5  Apex Friendship  'A'                                         
  6  South View  'A'                                              
  7  Middle Creek  'A'                                            
  8  Pine Forest  'A'                                             
  9  Jack Britt  'A'                                              
 10  Apex  'A'                                                    
 11  Cardinal Gibbons  'A'                                        
 12  Hoke County  'A'                                             
 
Event 466  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     School                                                                 
===============================================================================
  1  Cary  'A'                                                    
  2  Fuquay-Varina  'A'                                           
  3  Hoke County  'A'                                             
  4  Overhills  'A'                                               
  5  Riverside (4a)  'A'                                          
  6  South View  'A'                                              
  7  Panther Creek  'A'                                           
  8  Apex Friendship  'A'                                         
  9  Green Hope  'A'                                              
 10  Apex  'A'                                                    
 11  Holly Springs  'A'                                           
 12  Middle Creek  'A'                                            
 13  Jack Britt  'A'                                              
 14  Seventy-First  'A'                                           



 15  Pine Forest  'A'                                             
 16  Cardinal Gibbons  'A'                                        
 
Event 467  Boys 100 Meter Dash Wheelchair NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Isaiah Fultz                  11 South View                  
 
Event 468  Boys 200 Meter Dash Wheelchair NCHSAA 4A
===============================================================================
     Name                        Year School                                
===============================================================================
  1  Isaiah Fultz                  11 South View                  


